



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT240612	June 12, 2024 10:30 AM	Call Order:	005	Contract:	T3871
District:	District 3		Counties:	BAY	Fed Aid No:	D323036B
Contract Time:	260 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	42695025201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 30 (US 98) FROM W OF CANAL PKWY TO GULF CO LINE				42695025203	

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,111,540.95	100.00%
2	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,286,297.61	105.62%
3	AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,569,122.72	114.71%
4	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,659,456.40	117.61%
5	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,685,943.35	118.46%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 21

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T3871**District:** District 3**Counties:** BAY**Fed Aid No:** D323036B**Contract Time:** 260 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 42695025201 (*)
42695025203**Contract Descr:** SR 30 (US 98) FROM W OF CANAL PKWY TO GULF CO LINE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing (RRR) the existing travel lanes, auxiliary lanes, and paved shoulders on SR 30 (US 98) from west of Canal Parkway to Gulf County Line in Bay County. The project also includes highway signing, pavement markings, sidewalk replacement, and other incidental construction under FPID 426950-2-52-01. Pedestrian crosswalks will be modified, relocated, or added. Bahama rock will be used to overlay portions of the shoulder. Under FPID 426950-2-52-03, an eastbound left turn lane will be added at 15th Street and associated drainage improvements will outfall along an easement on 16th Street. Bridges 460121 and 460025 are located within the project limits.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42695025201		(1.000) LS	206,379.95000	206,379.95	186,537.49000	186,537.49	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42695025203		(1.000) LS	30,987.81000	30,987.81	100,936.00000	100,936.00	0.00000	0.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42695025201		(260.000) DA (LS)	235,398.85000	235,398.85	156,592.00000	156,592.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42695025203		(260.000) DA (LS)	35,174.54000	35,174.54	87,650.00000	87,650.00	0.00000	0.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		19,345.000 ED	0.38000	7,351.10	0.30000	5,803.50	0.22000	4,255.90
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		18,105.000 ED	0.16000	2,896.80	0.50000	9,052.50	0.29000	5,250.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 74 8		96,235.000	0.11000	10,585.85	0.15000	14,435.25	2.18000	209,792.30
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0040 0102 99		548.000	19.12000	10,477.76	16.00000	8,768.00	21.75000	11,919.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0045 0102115		380.000	0.38000	144.40	5.00000	1,900.00	2.18000	828.40
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0050 0104 1		85.000	14.67000	1,246.95	10.00000	850.00	20.00000	1,700.00
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		SY						
0055 0104 10 3		743.000	8.64000	6,419.52	5.00000	3,715.00	10.00000	7,430.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0060 0104 11		36.000	32.18000	1,158.48	25.00000	900.00	40.00000	1,440.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0065 0104 12		88.000	12.31000	1,083.28	15.00000	1,320.00	100.00000	8,800.00
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		LF						
0070 0104 18		17.000	167.70000	2,850.90	400.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	1,700.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		171.750 AC	81.94000	14,073.20	10.00000	1,717.50	300.00000	51,525.00
0080 0107 2 MOWING		171.750 AC	81.94000	14,073.20	10.00000	1,717.50	60.00000	10,305.00
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42695025201		(1.360) AC (LS)	37,323.71000	37,323.71	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42695025203		(0.950) AC (LS)	75,921.94000	75,921.94	36,000.00000	36,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0095 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		409.000 SY	30.65000	12,535.85	25.00000	10,225.00	150.00000	61,350.00
0100 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		759.600 CY	38.41000	29,176.24	30.00000	22,788.00	29.00000	22,028.40
0105 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		8.700 CY	63.71000	554.28	100.00000	870.00	35.00000	304.50
0110 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		386.000 SY	29.05000	11,213.30	15.00000	5,790.00	18.00000	6,948.00
0115 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		6,257.000 SY	22.43000	140,344.51	20.50000	128,268.50	17.00000	106,369.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		2,185.000 SY	45.91000	100,313.35	57.00000	124,545.00	31.00000	67,735.00
0125 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		82,005.000 SY	2.66000	218,133.30	1.65000	135,308.25	2.50000	205,012.50
0130 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		292.700 TN	205.69000	60,205.46	190.00000	55,613.00	170.00000	49,759.00
0135 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		5,729.300 TN	171.64000	983,377.05	190.00000	1,088,567.00	160.00000	916,688.00
0140 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		4.000 EA	8,649.13000	34,596.52	12,500.00000	50,000.00	8,000.00000	32,000.00
0145 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		4.000 EA	9,283.18000	37,132.72	18,500.00000	74,000.00	10,080.00000	40,320.00
0150 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		1,296.000 LF	133.81000	173,417.76	210.00000	272,160.00	135.00000	174,960.00
0155 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,960.45000	2,960.45	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0160	0458 1 21		92.000	78.16000	7,190.72	150.00000	13,800.00	200.00000	18,400.00
	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0165	0458 2		105.700	804.26000	85,010.28	850.00000	89,845.00	1,600.00000	169,120.00
	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		CF						
0170	0520 1 10		9.000	143.59000	1,292.31	500.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	360.00
	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						
0175	0522 2		737.000	128.42000	94,645.54	85.00000	62,645.00	126.00000	92,862.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0180	0527 2		513.000	32.89000	16,872.57	39.00000	20,007.00	40.50000	20,776.50
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0185	0530 3 4		2.000	1,394.94000	2,789.88	500.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	500.00
	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		TN						
0190	0530 74		1.400	322.07000	450.90	500.00000	700.00	390.00000	546.00
	BEDDING STONE		TN						
0195	0570 1 2		8,511.000	9.00000	76,599.00	3.50000	29,788.50	20.20000	171,922.20
	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0200 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,289.65000	1,289.65	3,900.00000	3,900.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0205 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		14.000 EA	10.96000	153.44	25.00000	350.00	13.50000	189.00
0210 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.142 GM	5,945.00000	844.19	10,000.00000	1,420.00	7,425.00000	1,054.35
0215 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		172.000 LF	5.48000	942.56	5.00000	860.00	6.75000	1,161.00
0220 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		34.000 LF	10.96000	372.64	15.00000	510.00	13.50000	459.00
0225 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.013 GM	8,855.38000	115.12	15,000.00000	195.00	14,175.00000	184.28
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42695025201		(1.000) LS	41,937.78000	41,937.78	41,937.78000	41,937.78	41,937.78000	41,937.78
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42695025203		(1.000) LS	8,062.22000	8,062.22	8,062.22000	8,062.22	8,062.22000	8,062.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway		Section Totals:	\$2,836,077.83		\$2,924,349.99		\$3,094,554.78	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0654 2 21		6.000	8,193.70000	49,162.20	12,500.00000	75,000.00	16,875.00000	101,250.00
MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIRECTION		AS						
0245 0654 2 40		4.000	2,731.24000	10,924.96	8,800.00000	35,200.00	11,475.00000	45,900.00
MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, RELOCATE COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		AS						
0250 0654 2 50		12.000	1,092.49000	13,109.88	4,750.00000	57,000.00	6,075.00000	72,900.00
MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, ADJUST/MODIFY		AS						
0255 0700 1111		13.000	475.23000	6,177.99	500.00000	6,500.00	675.00000	8,775.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0260 0700 1500		12.000	103.79000	1,245.48	350.00000	4,200.00	337.50000	4,050.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		EA						
0265 0700 1600		7.000	54.62000	382.34	100.00000	700.00	135.00000	945.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0270 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	54.62000	163.86	250.00000	750.00	202.50000	607.50
0275 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,354.000 EA	4.93000	6,675.22	5.00000	6,770.00	6.07500	8,225.55
0280 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 42695025201		(1.000) LS	49,336.15000	49,336.15	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,750.00000	60,750.00
0285 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,691.000 LF	5.48000	14,746.68	5.00000	13,455.00	6.75000	18,164.25
0290 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		99.000 LF	7.67000	759.33	10.00000	990.00	9.45000	935.55
0295 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		479.000 LF	10.96000	5,249.84	6.20000	2,969.80	13.50000	6,466.50
0300 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.047 GM	5,131.91000	241.20	15,000.00000	705.00	7,425.00000	348.98
0305 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		23.000 EA	109.64000	2,521.72	105.00000	2,415.00	135.00000	3,105.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0310 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,298.000 LF	7.67000	9,955.66	6.00000	7,788.00	9.45000	12,266.10
0315 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		570.000 LF	13.16000	7,501.20	12.00000	6,840.00	16.20000	9,234.00
0320 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		2.000 EA	219.28000	438.56	350.00000	700.00	270.00000	540.00
0325 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	164.46000	328.92	350.00000	700.00	202.50000	405.00
0330 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.939 GM	6,131.65000	42,547.52	5,498.00000	38,150.62	7,560.00000	52,458.84
0335 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.128 GM	8,222.73000	1,052.51	10,000.00000	1,280.00	10,800.00000	1,382.40
0340 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.298 GM	6,078.12000	44,358.12	5,598.00000	40,854.20	7,492.50000	54,680.27
0345 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		396.000 SF	5.48000	2,170.08	5.00000	1,980.00	6.75000	2,673.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0350 0713103101		0.062	47,744.68000	2,960.17	50,000.00000	3,100.00	60,750.00000	3,766.50
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0355 0713103201		0.078	44,276.03000	3,453.53	50,000.00000	3,900.00	60,750.00000	4,738.50
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$275,463.12		\$361,947.62		\$474,567.94	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	325,903.73000	325,903.73		
MOBILIZATION 42695025201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 42695025203			LS						
0015	0102 1		(260.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	351,043.50000	351,043.50		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42695025201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(260.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42695025203			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 60		19,345.000	0.50000	9,672.50	0.44000	8,511.80		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		18,105.000	0.20000	3,621.00	0.19000	3,439.95		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0035	0102 74 8		96,235.000	0.20000	19,247.00	0.13000	12,510.55		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0040	0102 99		548.000	20.20000	11,069.60	22.11000	12,116.28		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102115		380.000	0.50000	190.00	0.44000	167.20		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0050	0104 1		85.000	25.00000	2,125.00	17.30000	1,470.50		
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0055	0104 10 3		743.000	5.50000	4,086.50	10.79000	8,016.97		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0104 11		36.000	100.00000	3,600.00	18.95000	682.20		
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0065	0104 12		88.000	50.00000	4,400.00	12.63000	1,111.44		
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC			LF						
0070	0104 18		17.000	450.00000	7,650.00	505.33000	8,590.61		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0075	0107 1		171.750	90.00000	15,457.50	94.75000	16,273.31		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0080	0107 2		171.750	90.00000	15,457.50	94.75000	16,273.31		
MOWING			AC						
0085	0110 1 1		(1.360)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	66,852.97000	66,852.97		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 42695025201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0090	0110 1 1		(0.950)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	62,957.63000	62,957.63		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 42695025203			AC (LS)						
0095	0110 4 10		409.000	65.00000	26,585.00	54.93000	22,466.37		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0100	0120 1		759.600	42.50000	32,283.00	28.92000	21,967.63		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 2 2		8.700	200.00000	1,740.00	80.70000	702.09		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0110	0160 4		386.000	38.00000	14,668.00	46.42000	17,918.12		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0115	0285701		6,257.000	42.00000	262,794.00	31.26000	195,593.82		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0120	0285706		2,185.000	68.50000	149,672.50	57.08000	124,719.80		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0125	0327 70 1		82,005.000	3.25000	266,516.25	2.25000	184,511.25		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0334 1 52		292.700	178.00000	52,100.60	223.37000	65,380.40		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		5,729.300 TN	171.25000	981,142.63	156.21000	894,973.95		
0140 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		4.000 EA	7,458.50000	29,834.00	8,941.84000	35,767.36		
0145 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		4.000 EA	8,930.50000	35,722.00	8,201.02000	32,804.08		
0150 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		1,296.000 LF	185.40000	240,278.40	294.75000	381,996.00		
0155 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	4,896.60000	4,896.60	5,098.63000	5,098.63		
0160 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		92.000 LF	115.00000	10,580.00	126.33000	11,622.36		
0165 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		105.700 CF	1,322.50000	139,788.25	452.81000	47,862.02		
0170 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		9.000 LF	112.20000	1,009.80	107.38000	966.42		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		737.000 SY	165.00000	121,605.00	130.12000	95,898.44		
0180 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		513.000 SF	46.00000	23,598.00	63.16000	32,401.08		
0185 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		2.000 TN	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,263.32000	2,526.64		
0190 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		1.400 TN	2,900.00000	4,060.00	1,263.32000	1,768.65		
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		8,511.000 SY	10.00000	85,110.00	12.63000	107,493.93		
0200 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	2,875.00000	2,875.00	2,526.64000	2,526.64		
0205 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		14.000 EA	9.20000	128.80	10.11000	141.54		
0210 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.142 GM	1,725.00000	244.95	1,894.97000	269.09		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0215	0710 11123		172.000	1.80000	309.60	1.90000	326.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0220	0710 11125		34.000	3.50000	119.00	3.79000	128.86		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0225	0710 11201		0.013	2,127.50000	27.66	2,337.14000	30.38		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0230	0999 25		(1.000)	41,937.78000	41,937.78	41,937.78000	41,937.78		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42695025201			LS						
0235	0999 25		(1.000)	8,062.22000	8,062.22	8,062.22000	8,062.22		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42695025203			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,384,265.64		\$3,383,784.30			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0654 2 21 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIRECTION		6.000 AS	8,625.00000	51,750.00	9,474.89000	56,849.34		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0654 2 40 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, RELOCATE COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		4.000 AS	2,875.00000	11,500.00	3,158.30000	12,633.20		
0250 0654 2 50 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, ADJUST/MODIFY		12.000 AS	1,150.00000	13,800.00	1,263.32000	15,159.84		
0255 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		13.000 EA	500.30000	6,503.90	549.54000	7,144.02		
0260 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		12.000 EA	109.30000	1,311.60	120.02000	1,440.24		
0265 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		7.000 EA	57.50000	402.50	63.16000	442.12		
0270 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	57.50000	172.50	63.16000	189.48		
0275 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,354.000 EA	6.90000	9,342.60	7.58000	10,263.32		
0280 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 42695025201		(1.000) LS	27,007.80000	27,007.80	29,669.04000	29,669.04		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 11123		2,691.000	5.80000	15,607.80	6.32000	17,007.12		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0290 0711 11124		99.000	9.20000	910.80	10.11000	1,000.89		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0295 0711 11125		479.000	11.50000	5,508.50	12.63000	6,049.77		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0300 0711 11141		0.047	2,990.00000	140.53	3,284.62000	154.38		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0305 0711 11170		23.000	201.30000	4,629.90	221.07000	5,084.61		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0310 0711 11224		1,298.000	9.20000	11,941.60	10.11000	13,122.78		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0315 0711 14125		570.000	20.70000	11,799.00	22.74000	12,961.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0320 0711 14160		2.000	189.80000	379.60	208.44000	416.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0325	0711 14170		2.000	132.30000	264.60	145.28000	290.56		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0330	0711 16101		6.939	6,670.00000	46,283.13	7,327.25000	50,843.79		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0335	0711 16102		0.128	6,842.50000	875.84	7,516.75000	962.14		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0340	0711 16201		7.298	6,670.00000	48,677.66	7,327.25000	53,474.27		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0345	0711 17 1		396.000	2.90000	1,148.40	3.16000	1,251.36		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0350	0713103101		0.062	37,375.00000	2,317.25	41,057.86000	2,545.59		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0355	0713103201		0.078	37,375.00000	2,915.25	41,057.86000	3,202.51		
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$275,190.76		\$302,159.05			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3871

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(5) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,659,456.40		\$3,685,943.35			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240612 June 12, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T3871

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/25/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office